
2016-2017 University of Minnesota Crookston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-20   Conf: 7-15   Home: 3-8   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Hughes, Alison 28-28 1002 35.8 138-330 .418 95-208 .457 119-128 .930 23 84 107 3.8 60 1 57 56 2 25 490 17.5
15 Odor, Isieoma 28-20 677 24.2 149-301 .495 4-16 .250 71-97 .732 55 154 209 7.5 84 5 33 67 44 9 373 13.3
10 Noga, Micaela 28-28 885 31.6 93-263 .354 47-135 .348 50-59 .847 17 87 104 3.7 35 0 63 52 1 13 283 10.1
22 Gruber, Emily 28-27 661 23.6 87-227 .383 8-65 .123 48-63 .762 22 101 123 4.4 58 1 37 44 13 11 230 8.2
03 Michaelis, Caitlin 28-27 655 23.4 43-129 .333 23-71 .324 35-41 .854 19 52 71 2.5 34 1 36 19 1 10 144 5.1
11 Zezza, Kitri 16-1 314 19.6 23-69 .333 5-20 .250 25-39 .641 4 24 28 1.8 31 0 29 25 0 19 76 4.8
20 Stinson, Kelsey 23-0 292 12.7 36-102 .353 29-86 .337 1-6 .167 6 32 38 1.7 25 0 14 15 0 7 102 4.4
32 Weakley, Paige 26-1 297 11.4 24-78 .308 15-47 .319 21-25 .840 14 34 48 1.8 27 0 9 26 7 6 84 3.2
05 Mcwilliams, Steph 27-8 473 17.5 22-72 .306 5-13 .385 18-24 .750 23 39 62 2.3 31 0 48 35 0 4 67 2.5
21 Weber, Lindsey 23-0 127 5.5 9-24 .375 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 2 16 18 0.8 6 0 5 8 0 2 24 1.0
12 Schoenicke, Amber 19-0 134 7.1 6-28 .214 0-8 .000 2-12 .167 11 22 33 1.7 14 0 9 7 0 1 14 0.7
23 Haugen, Leanna 15-0 110 7.3 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 4 14 18 1.2 13 0 2 7 9 2 5 0.3
Total 28 5627 201.0 632-1630 .388 237-687 .345 391-498 .785 259 722 981 35.0 418 8 342 369 77 109 1892 67.57
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 820-1819 .451 159-468 .340 309-447 .691 330 772 1102 39.4 503 5 409 309 101 202 2108 75.29

Team Statistics UMCWBB OPP
SCORING 1892 2108
    Points Per Game 67.6 75.3
    Scoring Margin -7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 632-1630 820-1819
    Field Goal Pct .388 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 237-687 159-468
    3PT FG Pct .345 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 391-498 309-447
    FT Pct .785 .691
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 11.0
REBOUNDS 981 1102
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 39.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 342 409
    Assists Per Game 12.2 14.6
TURNOVERS 369 309
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 109 202
    Steals Per Game 3.9 7.2
BLOCKS 77 101
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 5,064 11,581
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-460 15-772
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-363

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Minnesota-
Crookston 413 483 482 506 8 1892
Opponents 562 467 536 529 14 2108

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/16 at Michigan Tech. L 53-74 917
11/19/16 at Northern Mich. L 60-63 295
11/25/16 vs Angelo State L 67-86 125
11/26/16 at St. Mary's L 57-70 223

* 12/02/16 at St. Cloud State University L 62-75 834
* 12/03/16 at Minn. Duluth L 77-84 0
* 12/09/16 MSU MOORHEAD L 60-87 567
* 12/10/16 NORTHERN STATE L 65-78 456
* 12/15/16 BEMIDJI STATE W 80-68 412
* 12/30/16 at Winona State L 56-80 906
* 12/31/16 at Upper Iowa W 72-68 146
* 01/06/17 MINN. DULUTH L 53-65 217
* 01/07/17 ST. CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY W 78-76 303
* 01/10/17 at Bemidji State W 83-75 207
* 01/13/17 SMSU L 66-75 617
* 01/14/17 SIOUX FALLS L 63-69 410
* 01/20/17 at University of Mary W 80-71 879
* 01/21/17 at Minot State W 69-57 613
* 01/27/17 MINNESOTA STATE L 57-82 459
* 01/28/17 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL L 84-90 572
* 02/03/17 at Augustana (SD) L 79-87 1,876
* 02/04/17 at Wayne State (Neb.) L 60-67 638
* 02/10/17 at Northern State L 52-83 2,722
* 02/11/17 at MSU Moorhead L 55-65 875
* 02/17/17 MINOT STATE W 86-70 517
* 02/18/17 UNIVERSITY OF MARY L 81-87 534

02/22/17 at Concordia-St. Paul W 77-73 450
02/25/17 vs Northern State L 60-83 601

* = Conference game



2016-2017 University of Minnesota Crookston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-15   Home: 3-8   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Hughes, Alison 22-22 791 36.0 104-262 .397 71-165 .430 97-103 .942 16 71 87 4.0 48 1 48 40 2 22 376 17.1
15 Odor, Isieoma 22-14 532 24.2 122-243 .502 3-14 .214 52-67 .776 42 123 165 7.5 65 5 29 51 34 8 299 13.6
10 Noga, Micaela 22-22 721 32.8 76-213 .357 36-103 .350 37-44 .841 12 75 87 4.0 24 0 57 42 0 12 225 10.2
22 Gruber, Emily 22-21 522 23.7 77-183 .421 7-46 .152 43-53 .811 16 74 90 4.1 43 0 29 32 10 8 204 9.3
03 Michaelis, Caitlin 22-21 505 23.0 35-95 .368 19-53 .358 24-29 .828 15 36 51 2.3 29 1 27 13 0 8 113 5.1
11 Zezza, Kitri 12-1 223 18.6 17-49 .347 4-16 .250 20-31 .645 2 16 18 1.5 21 0 19 17 0 16 58 4.8
20 Stinson, Kelsey 18-0 235 13.1 29-79 .367 26-69 .377 0-4 .000 4 25 29 1.6 19 0 13 13 0 3 84 4.7
32 Weakley, Paige 22-1 254 11.5 21-66 .318 13-39 .333 17-20 .850 12 28 40 1.8 20 0 7 23 6 5 72 3.3
05 Mcwilliams, Steph 22-8 406 18.5 22-66 .333 5-12 .417 11-16 .688 18 35 53 2.4 27 0 44 31 0 4 60 2.7
21 Weber, Lindsey 17-0 98 5.8 7-18 .389 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 2 10 12 0.7 6 0 5 7 0 2 19 1.1
12 Schoenicke, Amber 14-0 75 5.4 4-15 .267 0-3 .000 0-6 .000 7 13 20 1.4 9 0 6 6 0 0 8 0.6
23 Haugen, Leanna 10-0 65 6.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 8 10 1.0 6 0 2 5 5 1 0 0.0
Total 22 4427 201.2 514-1291 .398 189-534 .354 301-375 .803 190 565 755 34.3 317 7 286 288 57 89 1518 69.00
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 648-1433 .452 130-375 .347 233-327 .713 251 610 861 39.1 393 5 331 256 81 159 1659 75.41

Team Statistics UMCWBB OPP
SCORING 1518 1659
    Points Per Game 69.0 75.4
    Scoring Margin -6.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 514-1291 648-1433
    Field Goal Pct .398 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 189-534 130-375
    3PT FG Pct .354 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 301-375 233-327
    FT Pct .803 .713
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 10.6
REBOUNDS 755 861
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 39.1
    Rebounds Margin -4.8 –
ASSISTS 286 331
    Assists Per Game 13.0 15.0
TURNOVERS 288 256
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 89 159
    Steals Per Game 4.0 7.2
BLOCKS 57 81
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.7
ATTENDANCE 5,064 9,696
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-460 11-881
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Minnesota-
Crookston 333 391 393 393 8 1518
Opponents 428 374 417 426 14 1659

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/16 at  St. Cloud State University L 62-75 834
12/03/16 at  Minn. Duluth L 77-84 0
12/09/16 MSU MOORHEAD L 60-87 567
12/10/16 NORTHERN STATE L 65-78 456
12/15/16 BEMIDJI STATE W 80-68 412
12/30/16 at  Winona State L 56-80 906
12/31/16 at  Upper Iowa W 72-68 146
01/06/17 MINN. DULUTH L 53-65 217
01/07/17 ST. CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY W 78-76 303
01/10/17 at  Bemidji State W 83-75 207
01/13/17 SMSU L 66-75 617
01/14/17 SIOUX FALLS L 63-69 410
01/20/17 at  University of Mary W 80-71 879
01/21/17 at  Minot State W 69-57 613
01/27/17 MINNESOTA STATE L 57-82 459
01/28/17 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL L 84-90 572
02/03/17 at  Augustana (SD) L 79-87 1876
02/04/17 at  Wayne State (Neb.) L 60-67 638
02/10/17 at  Northern State L 52-83 2722
02/11/17 at  MSU Moorhead L 55-65 875
02/17/17 MINOT STATE W 86-70 517
02/18/17 UNIVERSITY OF MARY L 81-87 534


